Safe Edges
Product Range
Mayser Polymer Electric   P.O.Box 3048   D-89020 Ulm   Tel. +49-731/2061-0   Fax +49-731/2061-222
Polymer Electric
16
09
99
2.1.1Proven Safety

  =  standard   =  option
2.8.1
How to order:
Example 1 - Fully assembled Safe Edge without control unit:
SL/BK  2,250 mm  GP 50 NBR  +  C 35 M al-rail
Cable 10 m,  Version 4 (see 2.3.6)
Example 2 - Fully assembled Safe Edge with control unit (230 V):
SL/W  3,700 mm  GP 60 EPDM  +  C 35 M al-rail
Cable 5 m,  Version 11 (see 2.3.6)
Control unit SG-EFS 134 ZK 2/1 (1.2 kΩ)
Example 3 - Fully assembled Safe Edge, 4-wire-connection system
with control unit (230V):
SL/BK  1,650 mm  GP 39 NBR  +  C 25 M al-rail
Cable 2 m,  Version 3 (see 2.3.6)
Control unit SG-SUE 4134 NA
Safe Edges
Datenblätter
Mayser Polymer Electric   P.O.Box 3048   D-89020 Ulm   Tel. +49-731/2061-0   Fax +49-731/2061-222
Polymer Electric
16
09
99
Data Sheet
Safe Edge comprising sensor SL/W and SL/BK assembled in
rubber profile GP 39/50/60 with mounting rail and control unit
1. Protection class sensor  *) IP 65
2. Switching operations sensor  *) > 105
3. Switching times GP 39 GP 50 GP 60
EPDM EPDM EPDM
Control unit  SG- EFS 1X4 ZK2/1
3.1 Response time  *) 38 ms 144 ms 95 ms
Test speed 100 mm/s 100 mm/s 100 mm/s
3.2 Reset manual or automatic
4. Actuating force, actuating distance, overtravel and switching angle
Testing basis:
prEN 1760-2 – – –
DIN V 31006 T2, Type A B B
GS-BE-17 yes yes yes
4.1 Actuating force  *) < 150 N < 150 N < 150 N
4.2 Actuating distance  *)
at 10 mm/s 4 mm 9 mm 7 mm
at 100 mm/s 4 mm 15 mm 10 mm
4.3 Overtravel  *)
at 10 mm/s 2 mm 13 mm 20 mm
at 100 mm/s 1 mm 5 mm 16 mm
4.4 Effective switching angle  *) 45° 90° 90°
5. Behaviour in fault instance Category 3 per EN 954-1
6. Operating and environmental conditions
6.1 Ambient temperature sensor   *)
GS-BE-17 - 20 °C  to  + 55 °C
DIN V 31 006 T2, Type A - 20 °C  to  + 55 °C
DIN V 31 006 T2, Type B +  5 °C  to  + 55 °C
7. Operation – Maintenance
7.1 Maintenance The sensor is maintenance free.
7.2 Monitoring The control unit aids monitoring.
7.3 Expert inspection • Depending on the working rate, the
(once per year) sensors should be tested for
per ZH 1/494 function at regular intervals either
manually or by applying the rele-
vant testpiece.  A visual exam-
ination for damages should also be
carried out.
• Test to insure that the rubber
profile is sitting properly in the
aluminium retaining rail.
8. Chemical resistance The sensor is resistant to
customary chemical influences such
as diluted acids, alkaline solutions
and alcohol for an exposure duration
of 24 hours.
9. Dimensional tolerances • Length of SL per DIN 7715-L2
• Distances per DIN ISO 2768-v
2.9.1